2024 EVENT SCHEDULE

Schedule is tentative and subject to change. Last updated March 6, 2024.

THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024

10 AM 6 PM
10 AM 6 PM
3 PM
5PM
5PM 9 PM

Athlete Check-In

IRONMAN Village

» Official IRONMAN Store

» PLAYTRI Triathlon Store & Tech Service Center
» Information Tent

VIP Spectator Credential Pick-Up

» IRONKIDS Oceanside Fun Run Registration

Athlete Briefing
Athlete Briefing
IRONMAN Night
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Junior Seau Beach Community Center at the Pier

Betty's Lot (101 The Strand N, Oceanside, CA)

Junior Seau Pier Amphitheater
Junior Seau Pier Amphitheater

Sunset Market, Pierview & Tremont Ave

9 AM 4:30 PM

9 AM 5PM

9 AM 5PM

9:30 AM 5:30 PM

10 AM
11 AM
1PM
3PM
5PM

FRIDAY, APRIL 5, 2024

IRONKIDS Oceanside Fun Run Registration
Athlete Check-In

IRONMAN Village

» Official IRONMAN Store

» PLAYTRI Triathlon Store & Tech Service Center
» Information Tent

» VIP Spectator Credential Pick-Up

Mandatory Bike Check-In & Timing Chip Pick-Up,
Optional Gear Check-In

Athlete Briefing

IRONMAN Pro Series Panel
Athlete Briefing

Athlete Briefing

IRONKIDS Oceanside Fun Run

IRONMAN Village
Junior Seau Beach Community Center at the Pier

Betty's Lot (101 The Strand N, Oceanside, CA)

Transition in Harbor

Junior Seau Pier Amphitheater
Junior Seau Pier Amphitheater
Junior Seau Pier Amphitheater
Junior Seau Pier Amphitheater

Oceanside Strand, South Side of Pier
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SATURDAY, APRIL 6, 2024 - RACE DAY!

4:30 AM

4:45 AM
6:40 AM
6:46 AM
6:50 AM
8 AM

11 AM
11 AM
11 AM

4 PM

5:30 PM

6:30 AM

7:40 AM
4 PM

4:30 PM
5PM
5PM

Athlete & Spectator Shuttle Bus Service From Pier Areas:
1. Oceanside Transit Center on Seagaze
between Cleveland & Tremont
2. Pierview Coffee on east side of train tunnel
next to bollards
3. Civic Center Parking Structure on east side of
Civic Center before Ditmar

To Harbor:
4. Parking Lot #1 at 401 Riverside Dr - will
walk under pedestrian tunnel and walk to

Transition
Transition Open Transition in Harbor
Pro Race Start Oceanside Harbor Beach
PC / CAF Race Start Oceanside Harbor Beach
Age Group Rolling Start Oceanside Harbor Beach
IRONMAN Village Betty's Lot (101 The Strand N, Oceanside, CA)
» Official IRONMAN Store
» Information Tent/Lost & Found
Post-Race Athlete Food Junior Seau Pier Amphitheater
Morning Clothes Bag Pick-Up IRONMAN Village
Mandatory Bike & Gear Check-Out South End of Transition in Harbor

Only athletes can check out their bike and gear between 11 AM and 1:30 PM. After 1:30 PM, athletes or
friends/family can claim the bike and gear using the orange Bike Check-Out Ticket.

Awards Ceremony & 2024 V/inFast IRONMAN Celebration Stage (Junior Seau Pier
70.3 World Championship Slot Allocation/ Amphitheater)
Rolldown Ceremony

Slot Allocation/Rolldown will begin immediately
following Awards - Be Early!



