2024 EVENT SCHEDULE

Schedule is tentative and subject to change. Last updated March 6, 2024.



THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024				
START	END	EVENT	LOCATION	
10 AM	6 PM	Athlete Check-In	Junior Seau Beach Community Center at the Pier	
10 AM	6 PM	 IRONMAN Village Official IRONMAN Store PLAYTRI Triathlon Store & Tech Service Center Information Tent VIP Spectator Credential Pick-Up IRONKIDS Oceanside Fun Run Registration 	Betty's Lot (101 The Strand N, Oceanside, CA)	
3 PM		Athlete Briefing	Junior Seau Pier Amphitheater	
5 PM		Athlete Briefing	Junior Seau Pier Amphitheater	
5 PM	9 PM	IRONMAN Night	Sunset Market, Pierview & Tremont Ave	
FRIDAY, APRIL 5, 2024				
START	END	EVENT	LOCATION	
9 AM	4:30 PM	IRONKIDS Oceanside Fun Run Registration	IRONMAN Village	
9 AM	5 PM	Athlete Check-In	Junior Seau Beach Community Center at the Pier	
9 AM	5 PM	 IRONMAN Village Official IRONMAN Store PLAYTRI Triathlon Store & Tech Service Center Information Tent VIP Spectator Credential Pick-Up 	Betty's Lot (101 The Strand N, Oceanside, CA)	
9:30 AM	5:30 PM	Mandatory Bike Check-In & Timing Chip Pick-Up, Optional Gear Check-In	Transition in Harbor	
10 AM		Athlete Briefing	Junior Seau Pier Amphitheater	
11 AM		IRONMAN Pro Series Panel	Junior Seau Pier Amphitheater	
1 PM		Athlete Briefing	Junior Seau Pier Amphitheater	
3 PM		Athlete Briefing	Junior Seau Pier Amphitheater	
5 PM		IRONKIDS Oceanside Fun Run	Oceanside Strand, South Side of Pier	

2024 EVENT SCHEDULE

Schedule is tentative and subject to change. Last updated March 6, 2024.



SATURDAY, APRIL 6, 2024 - RACE DAY!				
START	END	EVENT	LOCATION	
4:30 AM	5:30 PM	Athlete & Spectator Shuttle Bus Service	 From Pier Areas: Oceanside Transit Center on Seagaze between Cleveland & Tremont Pierview Coffee on east side of train tunnel next to bollards Civic Center Parking Structure on east side of Civic Center before Ditmar 	
			To Harbor: 4. Parking Lot #1 at 401 Riverside Dr - will walk under pedestrian tunnel and walk to Transition	
4:45 AM	6:30 AM	Transition Open	Transition in Harbor	
6:40 AM		Pro Race Start	Oceanside Harbor Beach	
6:46 AM		PC / CAF Race Start	Oceanside Harbor Beach	
6:50 AM	7:40 AM	Age Group Rolling Start	Oceanside Harbor Beach	
8 AM	4 PM	IRONMAN Village • Official IRONMAN Store • Information Tent/Lost & Found	Betty's Lot (101 The Strand N, Oceanside, CA)	
11 AM	4:30 PM	Post-Race Athlete Food	Junior Seau Pier Amphitheater	
11 AM	5 PM	Morning Clothes Bag Pick-Up	IRONMAN Village	
11 AM	5 PM	Mandatory Bike & Gear Check-Out	South End of Transition in Harbor	
		Only athletes can check out their bike and gear between 11 AM and 1:30 PM. After 1:30 PM, athletes or friends/family can claim the bike and gear using the orange Bike Check-Out Ticket.		
4 PM		Awards Ceremony & 2024 VinFast IRONMAN 70.3 World Championship Slot Allocation/ Rolldown Ceremony	Celebration Stage (Junior Seau Pier Amphitheater)	
		Slot Allocation/Rolldown will begin immediately following Awards - Be Early!		